PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3088035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DWELLEY	09/29/2014
JEFFREY HEATH	10/24/2014
KIRK SU	09/29/2014
RYAN HUFF	09/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1630 MCCARTHY BLVD.	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035-7417	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14501517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-965-8005

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY
Address Line 1: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 2: 465 FAIRCHILD DR., SUITE 125

Address Line 2.

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTC-P-00582
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D Ogonowsky/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=LTC-P-00582_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=LTC-P-00582_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503041436 REEL: 034071 FRAME: 0362

source=LTC-P-00582_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=LTC-P-00582_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=LTC-P-00582_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034071 FRAME: 0363

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00582

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

David Dwelley	of Santa Barbara, CA	
Jeffrey Heath	of Santa Barbara, CA	
Kirk Su	of Santa Barbara, CA	
Ryan Huff	of Santa Barbara, CA	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Linear Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

DETECTION AND CLASSIFICATION SCHEME FOR POWER OVER ETHERNET SYSTEM

for which we have executed United States patent application 14/501,517 on 2014-09-30, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2^{c}	14hday of Sep	tauler	, 2014.	
	_	Tools	David Dwelley	
State of) ss.	Loose To Di	Cert. A Ocument	itached :
On	before me,	vhose name(s) is(are	 ·	to me on the
instrument and acknowledg capacity(ies), and that by hi behalf of which the person(ed to me that he/she/th s/her/their signature(s)	ey executed the san on the instrument t	ne in his/her/their a	authorized

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00582

Executed this 24th day of October, 201	4. Jeffrey Heath
State of California) ss. County of Santa Clara)	
<u>Heath</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	d to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unparagraph is true and correct.	der the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
NONNA PIKINER Commission # 2074710 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 11, 2018	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Nowa Bhlee SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: LTC-P-00582

Executed this <u>27</u> day of <u>S</u>	Z
	Kirk Su
State of) ss.	LOUSE CERT Attached
County of	Loose Cert Attached
Onbefore me, _ personally appeared	who proved to me on the
personally appeared	ney executed the same in his/her/their authorized) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Executed this 29 day of	9, 2014.
svi	Ryan Huff
State of)	LOOSE CEPT Attached
County of	to Document.
Onbefore me,	and a managed to more any than
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl	hey executed the same in his/her/their authorized) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

#X#X#X#X#X#X#X#XXXXXXXXX	NOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE
State of California	*
	, .
County of <u>South For Lo</u>	J
On <u>9-29-74</u> before me, <u>3</u>	Sita Hulen
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared $\overline{DaoldDao}$	elley, Kyan Charles Huff, Kirk
TZUKQI SII	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge
	to me that he/she/they executed the same i
	his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that b his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th
BITA HYDEN	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Commission # 1956216 Notary Public - California	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th
The state of the s	laws of the State of California that the foregoin
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	72 . W.
. 22 - 1950 \$1,17.54	Signature: 100 1000
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudistent remo	f by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
individual	Ned vidual Comments of the com
C Attornor in Frant	mb tone LiParmer - Limited General Novembros
Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
	Other:
Other:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Climited Ceneral Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	Clanas la Danissantina

RITA HVDEN
Commission # 1956216
Notary Puelic - California
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2015

PATENT REEL: 034071 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 10/30/2014